

SA No. 45 of 2009

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. M.C. Pandey, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Devesh Upreti, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Ravi Joshi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, Advocate for the respondents.

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list this case in the next week.

Parul

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

07.07.2017