

SA No. 45 of 2009

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Devesh Upreti, Advocate for the appellant.

As requested by the learned counsel for the parties, put up this second appeal in the second week of October, 2020.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

14.09.2020

Pooja