

SA No.45 of 2009

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Heard Mr. Sushil Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Devesh Upreti, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, learned counsel for the respondents through video conferencing.

Both the parties request two weeks' time to file their written submissions.

Post on 07.12.2020 for oral arguments.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

18.11.2020

JKJ/Sanjay