

S L. N o	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>24.05.2024</u>		<p>SA No. 45 of 2009</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Devesh Upreti, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Sudhir Kumar, learned counsel for respondent no. 1 through video conferencing.</p> <p>3. Mr. Devesh Upreti, Advocate, has sought two weeks' time to file objection to the Application (IA No. 6581 of 2023).</p> <p>4. List on 12.06.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 24.05.2024</p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--