

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	07.01.2025		<p data-bbox="683 324 909 353">SA No. 45 of 2009</p> <p data-bbox="683 369 1353 409"><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="683 425 1497 510">Mr. Devesh Upreti, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="683 515 1497 645">2. Mr. Kirti Sharan Agarwal, proxy counsel for Mr. Sudhir Kumar, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="683 649 1449 689">3. Counsel for the parties seek adjournment.</p> <p data-bbox="683 694 925 734">4. Allowed.</p> <p data-bbox="683 739 1497 824">5. List this matter on 13.05.2025 for final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="981 913 1476 981" style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 07.01.2025</p> <p data-bbox="683 985 734 1008">Akash</p>